PRESSURE RELIEF FLAME TRAP
M O D E L 8400A
P A G E  2
MODEL 8400A
The Groth Model 8400A Pressure Relief and Flame Trap Assembly accomplishes two pur-
poses. It will maintain a predetermined back pressure in order that only surplus gas is
flared and it inhibits a possible flame flashback of the flare into the gas control system. A
fusible element that is rated at 260 F precludes valve shut-off unless contacted by flame.

635 62.00 0.29 0.66 1.18 2.65 4.72 7.37 10.61
762 75.00 0.32 0.73 1.30 2.92 5.20 8.12 11.68
HOW TO ORDER
P A G E  6
For easy ordering, select proper model numbers
        MODEL #	             SIZE                           MATERIAL  	                                           OPTIONS
O	 =	 No Options
Z	 =	 Special Options
8400A
Flame Element*
5	 =	 Stainless Steel
Z	 =	 Special Diaphragm Material
B	 =	 Buna-N
Z	 =	 Special
02 = 2”
thru
12 = 12"
Indicates a 4” Model 8400A with aluminum body, 316SS pallet and flame element, Buna-N diaphragm.
Notes
•	 For special options, consult factory
*	 Not required for Model 8860
Example 8 4 0 A0 1 5— —0 4 5 5 — B 0
Flame Arrester Body*
1	 =	 Aluminum
5	 =	 Stainless Steel
Z	 =	 Special
Body Material
1	 =	 Aluminum
5	 =	 Stainless Steel
Z	 =	 Special
Pallet Material
1	 =	 Aluminum
5	 =	 Stainless Steel
Z	 =	 Special
P A G E  7
Groth Corporation reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice.  //  © 2020 Groth Corporation
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited.  LIT19162 //  0620